P18000099464

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



400313389614

11/29/18--01018--007 **35.00

05/24/18--01025--034 **35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FL

HRCARR.

09-28-18

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: TERAN MUSIC PRODUCTIONS INC

To whom it may concern:

By means of this letter I am advising that I have no intentions of re-instating the above mentioned dissolved corporation.

Should you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Cristhian E. Teran







May 31, 2018

MARIA E. RUIZ 7750 SW 117TH AVE. SUITE 201D MIAMI, FL 33183

H&min Diss. 9-28-18 SUBJECT: TERAN MUSIC PRODUCTIONS INC.

Ref. Number: P16000034744

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence which is being returned for the following reason(s):

Your corporation is still active on our records and will not be administratively dissolved until September 21, 2018. If you choose to file a new corporation at this time using this name, you must file the enclosed Articles of Dissolution. If you do voluntarily dissolve this corporation the last paragraph in this letter would apply regarding an affidavit or letter stating that the dissolution will not be revoked and permission is given to the new corporation to use the name.

The fee to file articles of dissolution or a certificate of withdrawal is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

Articles of Dissolution must comply with either section 607.1401 or 607.1403, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 918A00011258

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	ERAN	MUSIC PRODUCTIONS INC			
		(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are ar	ı origi	nal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and a	a check for:	
■ \$70. Filing F		□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
			ADDITIONAL COP	Y REQUIRED	
FROM	MARIA E RUIZ Name (Printed or typed)				
	7750	SW 117TH AVE SUITE 201D			
	Address				
	MIAMI FLORIDA 33183				
	City. State & Zip				
	305595-2407				
	Daytime Telephone number				
	MAR	IAQUIROS9@HOTMAIL.COM			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report noti	fication)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

NE 2ND STREET	Principal street address	Mailing a 7750 SW 117TH A	ddress, if different is: AVE SUITE 201D
AMI FLORIDA 331	30	MIAMI FLORIDA	
TICLE III PURPO purpose for which the	OSE ANY ARe corporation is organized is:	ND ALL LEGAL PURPOSES	
			\$E 201
TICLE IV SHARE number of shares of s	ES 100 @ \$1.00 EA stock is:		2018 NOV 29 SECIRLIARY
TICLE V INITIA Name and Title	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS CRISTHIAN E TERAN PRES	Name and Title:	PH 4: SSEE.F
Address	253 NE 2ND STREET UNIT 212	Address:	
	MIAMI FLORIDA 33130		
Name and Title:		Name and Title	-
Address			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Addro	ess	Address:		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) CRISTHIAN E TERAN	of the registered agent is:		
Address:	253 NE 2ND STREET UNIT 212	_		
Address.	MIAMI FLORIDA 33130			
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR			
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	CRISTHIAN E TERAN			
Address:	253 NE 2ND STREET UNIT 212	-		
	MIAMI FLORIDA 33130	-		
Effective date, i (If an effective filing.) Note: If the date		. (OPTIONAL) not be more than five days prior or 90 days after the e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as		
Having been na this certificate, I	amed as registered agent to accept service of proced I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re Required Signature/Registered Agent	ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity		
I submit this do document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
(b	nired Signature/Incorporator	8/11/18		
requ	пес отдиалите/писогротацог	/ Date		